## U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

No. 1/272/93-PER/Vol.V/Part-I/1063

## ORDER

Date: 29/11/2024

The re-allocation of the charges amongst the DANICS/ DANIPS Officers with immediate effect is as under:

ate effect is as under:						
Name of Officer	Charges allocated					
Shri Marathe Onkar Gopal,						
DANICS (2008)	following additional charges					
2720 (2000)	B. Director-cum-Joint Secretary, Industries, Trade & Commerce DNH & DD					
	C. General Manager, DIC, DNH & DD					
	D. Functional Manager, DIC, DNH					
Shri Amit Kumar Pamasi,	A. Director-cum-Joint Secretary, Food and Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs and Legal Metrology, DNH & DD with the following additional charges					
DANICS (2009)						
	<ul> <li>B. Director – cum – Joint Secretary, DNHⅅ</li> <li>1. Information Technology</li> <li>2. Official Language</li> <li>3. Cooperation</li> </ul>					
	C. Deputy Commissioner, Food and Civil Supply, Daman & Diu					
	D. ARCS, DNH					
	Thereby relieving Shri Shivam Teotia, DANICS and Shri Amit Kumar, DANICS from the aforementioned additional charges.					
Ms. Tanu Sharma, DANIPS (2011)	A. Sub Divisional Police Officer, Daman with additional charge of:					
	B. Deputy Superintendent of Police, Anti Corruption Unit, DNH & DD.					
	Name of Officer  Shri Marathe Onkar Gopal, DANICS (2008)  Shri Amit Kumar Pamasi, DANICS (2009)  Ms. Tanu Sharma, DANIPS					



4.	Shri Patel Manojkumar Sureshchandra, DANIPS	Deputy Superintendent Operations DNH & DD	of	Police,	PHQ	&

The aforementioned DANICS/ DANIPS Officers shall hold the additional charges without any extra remuneration till further orders.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Ashish Mohan) Director-cum-Joint Secretary (Pers.)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forest, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. All the Secretaries of DNH&DD.
- 5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, DNH&DD, Daman.
- 6. The Collector, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 8. The Concerned Department/Officers, DNH&DD.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (P&S), DNH&DD for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 10. The Director of Accounts, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 11. The P.S. to Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 12. The Asst. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 13. Office Copy / Guard file.